
PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING DATA
NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

BUTTERFAT

PROTEIN

OTHER SOLIDS

SOMATIC CELL COUNT (1,000)
RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED

LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
AVG. DAILY CI I PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:
AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32  STATISTICAL  SUMMARY FOR AUGUST 2008
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

MAILING  ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 14650

Shawnee Mission, KS  66285-4650

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR
Central Federal Order No. 32

10801 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, Kansas  66219

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

United States
Department of
Agriculture

phone (913) 495-9300    fax  (913) 888-9207
e-mail  market.administrator@fmmacentral.com

home page  www.fmmacentral.com

JULY 2008AUGUST 2008 AUGUST 2007
$1.14

1.6774
4.0025
0.0707

0.00098
22.78
16.81
18.24
16.60
19.38

3,896

35.17 %
16.92 %
31.09 %
16.82 %

3.50 %
2.96 %
5.72 %

306

1,017,639,202
40,176,810
46,658,738

24,446
930,779,208

+11.25 %

70,495,328
134,512,515
39,089,087
61,217,911
2,432,485

15,912,347
323,659,673

3,628,161
29,764,951
1,203,986

358,256,771
4,068,660

26,845,116
327,342,995

+6.21 %
1.76 %

$2.10
1.5872
3.9412
0.4368

0.00096
23.76
22.41
19.83
21.87
21.93

4,085

39.03 %
15.67 %
36.34 %
8.96 %

3.54 %
2.97 %
5.71 %

359

1,029,415,920
41,989,848
43,124,821

156,972
944,144,279

+9.67 %

76,902,977
146,214,196
43,897,078
65,691,652
2,572,113

30,078,103
365,356,119

4,789,858
33,210,406
1,367,197

404,723,580
7,793,242

28,511,274
368,419,064

-5.63 %
1.73 %

$1.00
1.7413
3.6497
0.0529

0.00093
20.47
17.45
17.32
16.64
18.32

4,056

33.58 %
15.04 %
36.62 %
14.76 %

3.52 %
2.97 %
5.73 %

317

1,114,804,133
30,637,180
48,331,693

373,458
1,035,461,802

71,382,383
139,285,913
43,291,349
64,255,767
2,423,034

28,101,869
348,740,315

3,957,681
28,659,363

990,788
382,348,147

4,890,747
29,770,413

347,686,987

1.71 %
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CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

COTTAGE CHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

NO. OF POOL PLANTS

NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPORTING IN-AREA ROUTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

NOTES
r/ RESTRICTED. COMBINED WITH CL III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE.

PERCENT OF % CHANGE

TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE PREV. YEAR INSIDE OUTSIDE

PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA (DAILY BASIS) AREA AREA

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

AVERAGE  DAILY  DISPOSITIONS  BY  POOL  PLANTS

-7.18
-4.74
-1.38
-2.19
-5.80
-6.57
-4.55

AUGUST 2008 AUGUST 2007

20.47
39.94
12.41
18.43
0.69
8.06

100.00

AUGUST 2007

2,043,234
3,942,749
1,238,568
1,851,048

66,719
803,458

9,945,776

259,424
550,345
157,927
221,719
11,444

103,054
1,303,913

11.59 %

JULY 2008AUGUST 2008

11,249,689
88.41 %

6,561,994
8,140,434

10,839,725
55,145,706
24,627,842
2,477,668

-0-
66,726,029

36,933
174,556,331
16,263,420

817,363
157,475,548

r/
-0-

300,390,853
6,552

300,397,405
9,676,422
1,322,492

289,398,491

29,443,923
3,349,086

126,609,864
18,567,121
6,458,701

184,428,695
10,168,308
17,698,213

156,562,174

43
76

74,182,574

7,210,262
7,161,379

11,493,770
55,465,195
27,554,040
2,622,356

-0-
62,865,820

1,629
174,374,451
24,212,395
2,203,580

147,958,476

r/
3,412,010

339,894,848
6,866,611

350,173,469
3,890,503
3,135,559

343,147,407

27,408,733
-0-

61,486,113
11,234,502

15,072
100,144,420

6,093,708
9,431,380

84,619,332

44
72 R/

77,826,595 R/

6,054,588
7,839,464

10,926,371
56,640,521
20,581,629
2,260,820

-0-
64,850,409

20,497
169,174,299
12,807,353

604,188
155,762,758

r/
-0-

383,209,564
14,683

383,224,247
2,380,770
1,625,794

379,217,683

6,875,139
3,024,972

131,378,013
30,941,796
7,837,520

180,057,440
10,558,310
16,704,756

152,794,374

44
NA/
NA/

2,175,892
4,063,222
1,255,847
1,899,679

67,596
820,762

10,282,998

304,849
653,365
160,188
219,407
15,375

149,499
1,502,683

12.75 %
11,785,681

87.25 %
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